

BANGLADESH ATOMIC ENERGY REGULATORY AUTHORITY

"AUTHORITY BHABAN"

E-12/A, Agargaon, GPO Box # 240, Dhaka-1207

LICENCE FOR TRANSPORT OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIALS

1. Pursuant to Sections 18(2)(b) & 21(1) of the Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Act No.19 of 2012 and subject to the conditions and limits incorporated herein, the Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority (BAERA) hereby issues the licence to –

Industrial Inspection & Training Services House-132, Road-01, Kellaband Sardarpara, Rangpur

| Licence No. | : 3684/2015 |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Type of Licence | : Class 'D' |
| Docket No. | BAER-5(462)/2015 |
| Date of issue | : 25-06-2015 |
| Expiry Date | : 30-06-2016 |

for transport of the radioactive materials.

- 2. This licence is subject to the compliance of all applicable limits and conditions set-forth in the Nuclear Safety and Radiation Control Rules–1997 (SRO No. 205-Law /97), in particular of those mentioned in Rules 10.1, 10.13, 56, 77, 86.1, 86.2 and 86.3
- 3. For the purpose of this licence -

The Legal Nominee/Authorized Person

Mr. Sirajul Islam

Radiation Control Officer

Mr. Sirajul Islam

Certification Number: BAER-RCO-3979/2015

- 4. This license is granted subject to the compliance of all the applicable requirements as set forth in the NSRC Rules-97 and the IAEA safety standards for the Safe Transport of Radioactive Material SS No. 6 (1990); Safety Requirements TS-R-1(2009) and Specific Safety Requirements SSR-6 (2012) issued by the International Atomic Energy Agency.
- 5. The issuance of this licence is based upon the application of 'Industrial Inspection & Training Services' dated 31-05-2015 and the information and the documents submitted to this office for the licence, filed under the Docket No. mentioned above.

Verified by

Head

Radiation Control Division

Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority

Issued by

Bangladesh Atomic Energy Regulatory Authority